Ver.1.0 1999.10

NO.
KING ¥ #& TEX

INSTRUCTIONS &
PARTS LIST FOR

UTB1 STB WPB
MODELS  yrey sre wee

W =_ABHUHFIEE
fi 1 o o T i ) B RR Y
CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD.




UTB1 UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS




TUIERtERE UTB1 UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS

K 4R
Ref.No.

1

cc ~1 Gy 1 o W BO

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
"33
34
35
36
37

1
Parts No.

UTBO101
MAO4280307A
MB04280410G
UTB0104
MM04284507B
UTB10106
MQ04280705A
UTB0108
MQ04280708A
UTB 0110
UTB10111
UTB10112
MB75180205A
MB02160305A
UTBO115
MBO2161004A
MBO21605044A
UTBO1138
UTBO119
UTB0120
MEOZ2160404A
UTB10122
UTBO123
UTBO124
UTBO125

UTB10126

UTB10127
MB03200407G
UTBo129
MB04280808A
UTB0131
UTB0132
MB85240507A
UTB10134
UTBO135
DWO4
MB02160304A

Description -~ Amt.
P B Connenting Block s=-=-cocmcmanon 1
A Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3) ------------ 3
i Stud (UTBO103 M4-0.7%2) ---------- 5
M5 W Connecting Block -——=---------=--- 1
iR R Screw (UTB0O105 M4-0.7%45) -------- 1
EEBh % Driving Levepr —--=-==-coccoooooooo 1
WA &% Screw (UTB0107 M4-0.7%3) --------- 1
BREERE AR I O == i o i o SisimS )
IR Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7%4) --------- 2
i BEBEIR Adjusting Ring -----=--------—- 1
WME W Levepr —-==--=cscccccoco oo 1.
W W J) B Lower Knife Carrier -------=--- 1
i i Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%2) ------ 2
4% Screv (UTBO114 M2-0.4%2) --------- 4
WE®JFH Lower Movable Knife ---------- 1
% AR Screw (UTB0116 M2-0.4%9) -----=-=--- 1
R & Screw (UTBO117 M2-0.4%24) --------- 2
B EJH Lower Fizxed Knife -=—-=-------== 1
# ¥ Lower Movable Knife Guide -------- 1
8 H Cladp Spring ser=s—Homda- L e .. 1
iR # Screw (CT12-15 M2-0.4%3) --------- 2
B & J) B Lower Knife Holder ----------- 1
H % Supplementary Spring ------------- 1
¥ H Knife Pressure Spring -----==----- 1
¥ FH Clamp Spring Pressure Holder ----- 1
HMBEHEH Clanp Spring Adjusting Piece 1
THIN#E Crank Chamber Cover ---------- 1
W Stud (UTB0128 M3-0.5%2) ---------- 1
W ® Spring --------c---mm e i
B % Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%#6) --------- 2
E M Upper Knife Carrier Guide ------ 1
F DS LéverKnife Caprier Guide <c-- 1
iR 48 Screw (FT0538 M3.5-0.6%4) -------- 2
W Thread Guide Eyelet -------------- 1
WE®B Rubber Cushion --------==-====-- 1
¥ B Spring Washer --—-------------- 2

iR B Screwz(UTB0137 M2-0.4%3) --------- 1



COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS




e

a8

Ref.No.

€S OC ~ TN Ul &~ Ly DO

(S
— >

=
| ]

— e
-3 a0 O = L

B &8
Papts No.

UTB0O301
MPO6401112A
MK06402314G
UTBO304
UTB0O305
UTB0306
MA084006134A
UTB0308
C000716B700
EROB
UTBO311
UTBO312
MCO03202606D
SW03
UTB0O315
MM042830078
SWo4
UTBO318
UTBO319
UTB0320
UTBO321
MB0O4280707M
MN0428304004
JTB10324
UTB0325
UTB10326
MAO85005134A
HTB10328
MAZ22600729A
JTB10330
MQ04280808A
JTB0O332
UTBO333
MB0O4280608A
MC03201306D
ITBO336
UTB10337
UTB10338
MB04280G08G
MP05321210D
UTB0O341
UTBO342
UTB0343
UTB0O344
C000822D300
UTBO346
MC85300606F
MMO6401610A

# Compressed Air Components

Z

Description

Cylinder Holder Bracket
Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)
Stud (UTB0303 M6-1%6)
&L Cylinder
4 Speed Controlle
?ﬁ Joint
Nut (RP10208 M8- 1 25%6)
%‘ Lifter Arn

¥ Connector
%i%ug\ Connector
Screw (UTB0313 M3-0.5%26)
BB Spring Washer
Electromagnetic Valve
Screw (CT1359 M4-0.7%30)
B E Spring Washer

i
20 E Ring
5

i

BEABEEMBORSIRASTAESG
ﬂﬁﬁﬁmh@ﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁrﬂﬁﬂmﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmi@%

?ﬁf = Silencer ---=--=--=--=2---------
EHREEHE Elbow Connector ----------
Gl Spring =-=====--—---s--ooo -

B
+E

#F Stud (FT0122 M4-0.7%7)

R & Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7x4)
% B Plunger
#r Shaft
BR##EE Plunger Connecting Rod
e Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)
# Shaft
e Nut
KEHE Cylinder
R Screw (JTBOIOQ M4-0.7%8)
HE i Base
& =M M B Safety Switch Bracket
&% Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%86)

2 % Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%12)
% B R Safety Switch
B M Tension Release Lever
# ## Connecting Plate
R Stud (UTB0339 H4-0.7%x4)
iR 8% Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11)
##E Connecting Block
B M B, Trinning Cylinder Support
B2 Cylinder Barcket
B Speed Controller
IR Collar
Spring
Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5)
Screw (CTO0625 M6-1%16)

_4_

55 A S A
ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ

i B Electromagnetic Valve Base ---



THREAD TENSION

AND MOTOR COMPONENTS




REWERFREL Thread Tension Conponents And Motor Components

B 8%

Ref.No.

36

= e~ U e —

—
b= O

—t
145 N SN

16

——
o =

19

[p ol
B = O

+&

_6_.

& % =M M HE
Parts No. Description Ant.Regq
UTAQO515 ffI i B @8 AC Servo Motor --------------- i
UTA0518 Bt EM S Synchronizer ----------------- 1
MNOB400600A i Screw (CT0244 ME-1%6) ------------ 2
MC04280807D iR R Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7%8) ---------- 1
SWo4 i % BB Spring Washer --------------——- 1
C000232PVW BB Washer -----------=scmmmmee 1
UTA0519 1IE @) ## Stopper -==------mmm e 1
MC0O4281007A IR Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7%10) --------- 1
UTB10409 Bi-BE 2 Dust Cover ------------c-coooou- 1
UTBO410 g # Tension Release Shaft -----------~ 1
UTBO411 I Bpring - or e e s e 1
UTB0412 fBUE Pin -------"-c—mmmm e 1
MNO3200300A W8 £% Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3) ---(see the table)
UTBO414 ¥ Spring ------------mmm e 1
CO01025B700 BB Vasher --—----------cocoo 1
ERO3 E B2l E Ring ------------------~=--- 1
MB0O4280507K MR AR Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7#%5) ---------- 2
UTB0O418 B Thread Guide Eyelet ---~-=-=-=---- 1
UTB0O419 REBWIR Release VWedge -~--=------------ 1
UTB0O420 B E Tension Post Support ----------- 1
MM04281607A i R Screw (CT0724 M4-0.7%16) --------- 2
UTB0422 B I8 Spacer ---------mmmmmm e 2
UTB0423 M Guide Bar --------"-"-""""--m o~ 1
UTB0O424 REE Release Bar ------------- (see the table)
UTB0425 PRIREE Thread Pull-off Block ---(see the table)
MCO32010060D R Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10) -------- 2
UTBo427 Mo H SR Ternminal Holder -------- 1
UTB0428 vt - BE & £ 22 Termainal Holder Support - 1
MB04280808A B E% Screw (UTBO130 N4-0.7%6) --------- 2
MAO6400510A BE AR MRt oo e s E b I 2
MMOB6401210A R Screw (FT1103 MB-1%12)------------ 2
UTB0432 i BE R KR Regulator --------=--------- 1
UTB10433 fiBE# Dust Cover =------=--=------~------- 1
UTB0434 PRI B Thread Pull-off Block ---(see the table)
UTB0435 HIE Thread Guide Eyelet ------- (see the table)
MB03200405A i Screw (UTBO436 M3-0.5%3) --(see the table)
UTBO437 % e Holder Bracket -------=--=--------°= 1
WD30000015B AN Wood Screw ------------ St o s 2
. 6639 AEMT Alben ey 1 OBN -7 -c-mocmmeme 1
6635 AAMFE Allen Key 2MM ---------------- 1
6640 AAEWF Allen Key 2.5MM -------------- 1
6668 0 #EF Screwdriver —-------------mn 1

Ref'. NO. 13 24 25 34 35 36

Needle without Spreader | 7 pes. | 3 pes. | 3 pes.

Needle widhout Spreader |9 pes. [ 4 pes. | 4 pes.

2Needle with Spreader 10 pes |5 pest |3 pes. |1 pes. |1 pes. |1 pes.

3Needle with Spreader 12 pes |6 pes. |4 pes. |1 pes. |1 pes. |1 pes.

LA8M, 56 H For 40M,48M,56M Fk 648 H For 64M



WPC AIR-WIPE COMPONENTS




R ASE WPC ATR-WIPE COMPONENTS

B 98
Rel.N

1
i

¢ on
2

L] 53t

o. Parts

WPCO101
WPCO102
WPCO104
WPCO104
WPCO105

MKO4280507A

WPCo107

MB0O4280808A

DYo4

WPCO110
WpPCol11
3TBO122
WPCO113
WrPcoll4

MCO3201306D

4 1

Deseription
TH: & BEGE T Connector -—---------~
g B Air Tabe == =-—e=ksES el e
{% g8 Controller -------------=°---
¥ llolder Arm

& 2 Holder Brackel ----------7-7--

iR Screw (WPCO106 ML -0 ; 7%B) ===
kW Blow Tube ~-----=-="---7--

Wi Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) -----

MY S Spring Masher ----------
ik # W& Connecting Bracket -------

& Knife Holder Bracket -------
ek Stud ------ o i = e 2 .

¥ 8 Holder Bracket ---------=7--
fifi % B Speed Controller ----=-----
¥ i Scerew (UTBO33S Hi=B.8%13) -~

..13__

5 VA

Amt.Req.



